
#16 Men's 110m Hurdles

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FEBUS, Cwinn Otterbein 14.70 (+0.0)Q 2(1)

2 DIMON, Alex Marietta 14.71 (–0.7)Q 1(1)

3 RENNETTE, Michael Otterbein 14.83 (–1.1)Q 3(1)

4 CLARK, Shadaryll Baldwin Wallace 14.94 (–1.1)q 3(2)

5 TROYER, Carson Mount Union 14.98 (+0.0)q 2(2)

6 LLOYD, Owen Ohio Northern 15.32 (–0.7)q 1(2)

7 DESHUK, Dominic Mount Union 15.41 (+0.0)q 2(3)

8 GERBER, Zach John Carroll 15.66 (–0.7)q 1(3)

9 WILSON, Kelly Capital 15.75 (+0.0) 2(4)

10 WILLIAMS, Hasson Muskingum 15.75 (–1.1) 3(3)

11 WEISNER, Conrad Mount Union 15.76 (+0.0) 2(5)

12 BURNS, Landon Otterbein 16.20 (–0.7) 1(4)

13 ADEHE, Selorm Ohio Northern 16.93 (–1.1) 3(4)

14 SCHEIDERER, Zane Otterbein 17.05 (–0.7) 1(5)

15 ROSEBERRY, Seth Muskingum 17.60 (+0.0) 2(6)

16 WAGNER, Evan Muskingum 17.89 (–1.1) 3(5)

17 BOOZE, Christian Ohio Northern 20.96 (–1.1) 3(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 DIMON, Alex Marietta 14.71Q

2 LLOYD, Owen Ohio Northern 15.32q

3 GERBER, Zach John Carroll 15.66q

4 BURNS, Landon Otterbein 16.20

5 SCHEIDERER, Zane Otterbein 17.05

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 FEBUS, Cwinn Otterbein 14.70Q

2 TROYER, Carson Mount Union 14.98q

3 DESHUK, Dominic Mount Union 15.41q

4 WILSON, Kelly Capital 15.75

5 WEISNER, Conrad Mount Union 15.76

6 ROSEBERRY, Seth Muskingum 17.60

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 RENNETTE, Michael Otterbein 14.83Q

2 CLARK, Shadaryll Baldwin Wallace 14.94q

3 WILLIAMS, Hasson Muskingum 15.75

4 ADEHE, Selorm Ohio Northern 16.93

5 WAGNER, Evan Muskingum 17.89

6 BOOZE, Christian Ohio Northern 20.96

#15 Women's 100m Hurdles

#15 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 STOCKER, Sabrina Mount Union 15.05 (–0.2)Q 2(1)

2 TERRANOVA, Michaelina Mount Union 15.08 (–0.4)Q 1(1)

3 CAREY, Megan Otterbein 15.26 (–0.2)q 2(2)

4 BOARD, Zarliyah Mount Union 15.60 (–0.4)q 1(2)

5 BURKE, Emma Wilmington (Ohio) 15.68 (–0.2)q 2(3)

6 DENNISON, Gracie Otterbein 15.71 (–0.4)q 1(3)

7 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 16.11 (–0.4)q 1(4)

8 STARNER, Alexis Ohio Northern 16.17 (–0.4)q 1(5)

9 ARNOLD, Genevieve John Carroll 16.34 (–0.2) 2(4)

10 SCHROEDER, Rosie Ohio Northern 16.49 (–0.2) 2(5)

11 SMITH, Louisa Muskingum 17.93 (–0.4) 1(6)

12 MILLS, Macey Muskingum 18.10 (–0.2) 2(6)

13 HOUSHEL, Miranda Muskingum 18.29 (–0.2) 2(7)

14 SAXTON, Kelsey Muskingum 19.84 (–0.4) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 TERRANOVA, Michaelina Mount Union 15.08Q

2 BOARD, Zarliyah Mount Union 15.60q

3 DENNISON, Gracie Otterbein 15.71q

4 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 16.11q

5 STARNER, Alexis Ohio Northern 16.17q

6 SMITH, Louisa Muskingum 17.93

7 SAXTON, Kelsey Muskingum 19.84

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 STOCKER, Sabrina Mount Union 15.05Q

2 CAREY, Megan Otterbein 15.26q

3 BURKE, Emma Wilmington (Ohio) 15.68q

4 ARNOLD, Genevieve John Carroll 16.34

5 SCHROEDER, Rosie Ohio Northern 16.49

6 MILLS, Macey Muskingum 18.10

7 HOUSHEL, Miranda Muskingum 18.29

#5 Men's 400 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCBRIDE, Matt Mount Union 48.28Q 2(1)

2 DIGBY, A.J. Mount Union 48.29Q 1(1)

3 STORM, Jared Mount Union 48.64Q 3(1)

4 GILL, Tyler Mount Union 48.82q 2(2)

5 STOLL, Dan Heidelberg 48.91q 1(2)

6 CAMPBELL, Dylon Mount Union 50.17q 3(2)

7 KESLER, Hunter Ohio Northern 50.31q 2(3)

8 FOUCHE, Josh Mount Union 50.31q 1(3)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
9 MOSER, Jacob Mount Union 50.64 2(4)

10 GROSS, David Ohio Northern 50.92 1(4)

11 DOYLE, Mick John Carroll 51.21 3(3)

12 MANLEY, Desmond Baldwin Wallace 51.46 1(5)

13 PRICE, Marcus Baldwin Wallace 51.65 3(4)

14 FOGLE, Bobby John Carroll 52.37 2(5)

15 WALKER, Tyler Marietta 52.38 2(6)

16 ENGRAM, Cincere Otterbein 52.56 3(5)

17 HATFIELD, Alan Otterbein 52.60 3(6)

18 KIEFFER, Evan Marietta 52.78 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 DIGBY, A.J. Mount Union 48.29Q

2 STOLL, Dan Heidelberg 48.91q

3 FOUCHE, Josh Mount Union 50.31q

4 GROSS, David Ohio Northern 50.92

5 MANLEY, Desmond Baldwin Wallace 51.46

6 KIEFFER, Evan Marietta 52.78

Heat 2 of 3

1 MCBRIDE, Matt Mount Union 48.28Q

2 GILL, Tyler Mount Union 48.82q

3 KESLER, Hunter Ohio Northern 50.31q

4 MOSER, Jacob Mount Union 50.64

5 FOGLE, Bobby John Carroll 52.37

6 WALKER, Tyler Marietta 52.38

Heat 3 of 3

1 STORM, Jared Mount Union 48.64Q

2 CAMPBELL, Dylon Mount Union 50.17q

3 DOYLE, Mick John Carroll 51.21

4 PRICE, Marcus Baldwin Wallace 51.65

5 ENGRAM, Cincere Otterbein 52.56

6 HATFIELD, Alan Otterbein 52.60

#6 Women's 400 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MILES, Madison Mount Union 57.43Q 2(1)

2 DONLEY, Micah Mount Union 57.54Q 1(1)

3 PHOENNIK, Courtney John Carroll 57.77q 1(2)

4 HALE, Autumn John Carroll 58.08q 2(2)

5 WAYT, Kenadee Mount Union 58.32q 1(3)

6 BOGUNOVICH, Lily Mount Union 58.90q 2(3)

7 MILLER, Hailey Mount Union 59.43q 1(4)

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
8 ARP, Cortni Mount Union 59.64q 2(4)

9 POWERS, Olivia Mount Union 59.82 1(5)

10 SUTHERLAND, Savannah Heidelberg 1:01.86 2(5)

11 GIFFORD, Coree Otterbein 1:02.07 1(6)

12 VINCI, Natalie Baldwin Wallace 1:02.33 2(6)

13 ALLEN, Ky'le Baldwin Wallace 1:04.06 1(7)

14 TESTA, Katelyn John Carroll 1:04.51 2(7)

15 FRY, Lauren Marietta 1:10.13 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 DONLEY, Micah Mount Union 57.54Q

2 PHOENNIK, Courtney John Carroll 57.77q

3 WAYT, Kenadee Mount Union 58.32q

4 MILLER, Hailey Mount Union 59.43q

5 POWERS, Olivia Mount Union 59.82

6 GIFFORD, Coree Otterbein 1:02.07

7 ALLEN, Ky'le Baldwin Wallace 1:04.06

Heat 2 of 2

1 MILES, Madison Mount Union 57.43Q

2 HALE, Autumn John Carroll 58.08q

3 BOGUNOVICH, Lily Mount Union 58.90q

4 ARP, Cortni Mount Union 59.64q

5 SUTHERLAND, Savannah Heidelberg 1:01.86

6 VINCI, Natalie Baldwin Wallace 1:02.33

7 TESTA, Katelyn John Carroll 1:04.51

8 FRY, Lauren Marietta 1:10.13

#1 Men's 100 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CLARK, Garrett John Carroll 10.77  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 WARD, Deven John Carroll 10.91  (NW)Q 3(1)

3 MUNCHICK, Zack Mount Union 11.00  (NW)q 1(2)

4 BOALES, Tyler Otterbein 11.07  (NW)Q 2(1)

5 MCVICKER, Andrew Mount Union 11.10  (NW)q 3(2)

6 DEAN, Nate Ohio Northern 11.21  (NW)q 2(2)

7 KARTSONAS, Jimmy John Carroll 11.23  (NW)q 1(3)

8 TRAMMELL, Jalen Heidelberg 11.28  (NW)q 2(3)

9 PAYDOCK, Samuel Muskingum 11.28  (NW) 2(4)

10 BERRY, Brandon Ohio Northern 11.28  (NW) 3(3)

11 RANSOM, Brandon Mount Union 11.36  (NW) 2(5)

12 LEEPER, Alex Mount Union 11.42  (NW) 3(4)

13 SALLEE, A.J. Marietta 11.43  (NW) 1(4)
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
14 MEEKER, Noah Capital 11.46  (NW) 1(5)

15 BIRKBECK, Mason Baldwin Wallace 11.49  (NW) 1(6)

16 PARIS, Noah Heidelberg 11.55  (NW) 3(5)

17 KLAUKE, Cameron John Carroll 11.62  (NW) 3(6)

18 SHADIE, Kendall Mount Union 11.80  (NW) 1(7)

19 ERVIN II, James Heidelberg 11.87  (NW) 2(6)

20 TIJERINA, Larryjose Baldwin Wallace 11.99  (NW) 2(7)

21 SMITH, Jakai Muskingum 12.09  (NW) 2(8)

PHILLIPS, Ladedrick Mount Union DNS  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CLARK, Garrett John Carroll 10.77Q

2 MUNCHICK, Zack Mount Union 11.00q

3 KARTSONAS, Jimmy John Carroll 11.23q

4 SALLEE, A.J. Marietta 11.43

5 MEEKER, Noah Capital 11.46

6 BIRKBECK, Mason Baldwin Wallace 11.49

7 SHADIE, Kendall Mount Union 11.80

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOALES, Tyler Otterbein 11.07Q

2 DEAN, Nate Ohio Northern 11.21q

3 TRAMMELL, Jalen Heidelberg 11.28q

4 PAYDOCK, Samuel Muskingum 11.28

5 RANSOM, Brandon Mount Union 11.36

6 ERVIN II, James Heidelberg 11.87

7 TIJERINA, Larryjose Baldwin Wallace 11.99

8 SMITH, Jakai Muskingum 12.09

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WARD, Deven John Carroll 10.91Q

2 MCVICKER, Andrew Mount Union 11.10q

3 BERRY, Brandon Ohio Northern 11.28

4 LEEPER, Alex Mount Union 11.42

5 PARIS, Noah Heidelberg 11.55

6 KLAUKE, Cameron John Carroll 11.62

PHILLIPS, Ladedrick Mount Union DNS

#2 Women's 100 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CANNATA, Lucia John Carroll 12.35  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 SILVA, Kayla Ohio Northern 12.47  (NW)q 1(2)

3 WARNER, Raquel Otterbein 12.54  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 RONCONE, Lauren Mount Union 12.65  (NW)q 1(3)

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
5 DENNISON, Gracie Otterbein 12.70  (NW)q 2(2)

6 BAUMGARTNER, Lydia Otterbein 12.87  (NW)q 1(4)

7 PRATT, Carlie Mount Union 12.97  (NW)q 2(3)

8 DEWITT, Stella Ohio Northern 13.03  (NW)q 1(5)

9 HAYES, Arinn Heidelberg 13.08  (NW) 1(6)

10 EISENBRAUN, Mariah Mount Union 13.23  (NW) 2(4)

11 KOBUSZEWSKI, Kaitlin Marietta 13.45  (NW) 2(5)

12 MILBY, Kaya Capital 14.09  (NW) 1(7)

13 FIESELER, Emily Muskingum 14.21  (NW) 2(6)

ANTHONY, Taylor John Carroll DNS  (NW) 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CANNATA, Lucia John Carroll 12.35Q

2 SILVA, Kayla Ohio Northern 12.47q

3 RONCONE, Lauren Mount Union 12.65q

4 BAUMGARTNER, Lydia Otterbein 12.87q

5 DEWITT, Stella Ohio Northern 13.03q

6 HAYES, Arinn Heidelberg 13.08

7 MILBY, Kaya Capital 14.09

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WARNER, Raquel Otterbein 12.54Q

2 DENNISON, Gracie Otterbein 12.70q

3 PRATT, Carlie Mount Union 12.97q

4 EISENBRAUN, Mariah Mount Union 13.23

5 KOBUSZEWSKI, Kaitlin Marietta 13.45

6 FIESELER, Emily Muskingum 14.21

ANTHONY, Taylor John Carroll DNS

#19 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PIERSON, Ian John Carroll 9:16.31 10

2 SUTTER, Travis Ohio Northern 9:31.48 8

3 BEIREIS, Gage Otterbein 9:32.44 6

4 DARBY, Jake John Carroll 9:36.85 5

5 WHITAKER, Evan Wilmington (Ohio) 9:39.19 4

6 RICKETT, George Wilmington (Ohio) 9:40.65 3

7 SCHASER, Braden Ohio Northern 9:49.36 2

8 LUKEN, Mitch Heidelberg 9:50.11 1

9 HANN, Breydan Ohio Northern 9:53.09

10 YOCUM, Brant Otterbein 9:55.09

11 SLATTERY, Donovan Capital 10:12.45

12 LADD, Connor Heidelberg 10:12.46

13 CIMINO, Rick Heidelberg 10:15.63
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#19 Men's 3000m Steeple (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
14 SMITH, Kyle Baldwin Wallace 10:34.02

15 MOORE, Cody Otterbein 10:45.33

16 ROHR, Aaron Marietta 10:57.48

DOMITROVICH, Ethan John Carroll DNF

MILLER, Garrett Otterbein DNS

#20 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LAUGHNER, Alyssa Baldwin Wallace 11:07.36 10

2 VESTAL, Kylie Ohio Northern 11:20.87 8

3 KELLEY, Morgan John Carroll 11:30.14 6

4 FELLENSTEIN, Katy John Carroll 11:37.25 5

5 WRIGHT, Megan Ohio Northern 11:41.36 4

6 GLAVIN, Shauna John Carroll 11:47.55 3

7 KOLONCHUCK, Cassandra Baldwin Wallace 12:18.22 2

8 DEFABIO, Angela Mount Union 12:30.11 1

9 ROHRER, Lydia Otterbein 12:48.42

SMITH, Keira Otterbein DNS

#17 Men's 400m Hurdles

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 RENNETTE, Michael Otterbein 54.45Q 3(1)

2 DIMON, Alex Marietta 54.82Q 1(1)

3 COLEMAN, Brody Mount Union 55.53Q 2(1)

4 MCCULLOUGH, Colin Ohio Northern 55.61q 3(2)

5 PHILLIPS, Isaac Mount Union 55.89q 1(2)

6 MOMEYER, Josh Mount Union 56.26q 1(3)

7 GRIFFITH, Ethan Mount Union 56.77q 3(3)

8 KLOSTERMAN, Dane Wilmington (Ohio) 57.00q 1(4)

9 FEBUS, Cwinn Otterbein 57.17 2(2)

10 DESHUK, Dominic Mount Union 57.91 1(5)

11 SHAFFER, Benny Mount Union 58.04 2(3)

12 BROWN, Jonathan Capital 59.16 2(4)

13 MORGAN, Alex Heidelberg 59.32 3(4)

14 WEISNER, Conrad Mount Union 1:00.34 1(6)

15 WAGNER, Evan Muskingum 1:01.09 3(5)

16 SCHEIDERER, Zane Otterbein 1:02.05 2(5)

17 BOOZE, Christian Ohio Northern 1:03.36 2(6)

18 ROSEBERRY, Seth Muskingum 1:04.11 3(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 DIMON, Alex Marietta 54.82Q

#17 Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
2 PHILLIPS, Isaac Mount Union 55.89q

3 MOMEYER, Josh Mount Union 56.26q

4 KLOSTERMAN, Dane Wilmington (Ohio) 57.00q

5 DESHUK, Dominic Mount Union 57.91

6 WEISNER, Conrad Mount Union 1:00.34

Heat 2 of 3

1 COLEMAN, Brody Mount Union 55.53Q

2 FEBUS, Cwinn Otterbein 57.17

3 SHAFFER, Benny Mount Union 58.04

4 BROWN, Jonathan Capital 59.16

5 SCHEIDERER, Zane Otterbein 1:02.05

6 BOOZE, Christian Ohio Northern 1:03.36

Heat 3 of 3

1 RENNETTE, Michael Otterbein 54.45Q

2 MCCULLOUGH, Colin Ohio Northern 55.61q

3 GRIFFITH, Ethan Mount Union 56.77q

4 MORGAN, Alex Heidelberg 59.32

5 WAGNER, Evan Muskingum 1:01.09

6 ROSEBERRY, Seth Muskingum 1:04.11

#18 Women's 400m Hurdles

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 TERRANOVA, Michaelina Mount Union 1:04.85Q 1(1)

2 BURKE, Emma Wilmington (Ohio) 1:05.20q 1(2)

3 HERRON, JJ Ohio Northern 1:07.20Q 2(1)

4 HENDERSON, Julia Mount Union 1:07.72q 2(2)

5 DENNISON, Gracie Otterbein 1:08.30q 1(3)

6 STOCKER, Sabrina Mount Union 1:08.42q 2(3)

7 ARNOLD, Genevieve John Carroll 1:09.11q 1(4)

8 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 1:09.19q 2(4)

9 CAREY, Megan Otterbein 1:09.71 1(5)

10 YAMAUCHI, Manaka Otterbein 1:11.28 2(5)

11 SCHROEDER, Rosie Ohio Northern 1:11.37 1(6)

12 DEIOTTE, Mikayla Muskingum 1:14.39 1(7)

13 VIPPERMAN, Brooke Otterbein 1:14.87 1(8)

14 NEVILLE, Spencer Muskingum 1:17.56 2(6)

15 HOUSHEL, Miranda Muskingum 1:21.63 2(7)

BOARD, Zarliyah Mount Union DNF 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 TERRANOVA, Michaelina Mount Union 1:04.85Q

2 BURKE, Emma Wilmington (Ohio) 1:05.20q
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#18 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
3 DENNISON, Gracie Otterbein 1:08.30q

4 ARNOLD, Genevieve John Carroll 1:09.11q

5 CAREY, Megan Otterbein 1:09.71

6 SCHROEDER, Rosie Ohio Northern 1:11.37

7 DEIOTTE, Mikayla Muskingum 1:14.39

8 VIPPERMAN, Brooke Otterbein 1:14.87

Heat 2 of 2

1 HERRON, JJ Ohio Northern 1:07.20Q

2 HENDERSON, Julia Mount Union 1:07.72q

3 STOCKER, Sabrina Mount Union 1:08.42q

4 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 1:09.19q

5 YAMAUCHI, Manaka Otterbein 1:11.28

6 NEVILLE, Spencer Muskingum 1:17.56

7 HOUSHEL, Miranda Muskingum 1:21.63

BOARD, Zarliyah Mount Union DNF

#3 Men's 200 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CLARK, Garrett John Carroll 21.73 (+0.0)Q 2(1)

2 STOLL, Dan Heidelberg 21.85 (–1.1)Q 1(1)

3 STORM, Jared Mount Union 22.01 (+0.0)q 2(2)

4 WARD, Deven John Carroll 22.15 (–1.1)q 1(2)

5 DEAN, Nate Ohio Northern 22.18 (–1.9)Q 3(1)

6 BOALES, Tyler Otterbein 22.19 (+0.0)q 2(3)

7 GILL, Tyler Mount Union 22.37 (–1.9)q 3(2)

8 MUNCHICK, Zack Mount Union 22.49 (+0.0)q 2(4)

9 ZAHREN, Mark John Carroll 22.73 (–1.9) 3(3)

10 SOUSA, Vini Ohio Northern 22.74 (–1.9) 3(4)

11 DIGBY, A.J. Mount Union 22.76 (–1.1) 1(3)

12 MCBRIDE, Matt Mount Union 22.94 (–1.1) 1(4)

13 MCVICKER, Andrew Mount Union 23.05 (+0.0) 2(5)

14 KLAUKE, Cameron John Carroll 23.22 (–1.1) 1(5)

15 MEEKER, Noah Capital 23.24 (+0.0) 2(6)

16 PRICE, Marcus Baldwin Wallace 23.35 (–1.1) 1(6)

17 ERVIN II, James Heidelberg 23.49 (–1.9) 3(5)

18 PARIS, Noah Heidelberg 23.78 (–1.1) 1(7)

19 JAMES, Tyrel Muskingum 23.79 (+0.0) 2(7)

20 KIEFFER, Evan Marietta 23.83 (–1.1) 1(8)

21 JOHNSTON, Aaron Muskingum 24.15 (–1.9) 3(6)

22 BIRKBECK, Mason Baldwin Wallace 24.47 (–1.9) 3(7)

SALLEE, A.J. Marietta DNS  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 STOLL, Dan Heidelberg 21.85Q

2 WARD, Deven John Carroll 22.15q

3 DIGBY, A.J. Mount Union 22.76

4 MCBRIDE, Matt Mount Union 22.94

5 KLAUKE, Cameron John Carroll 23.22

6 PRICE, Marcus Baldwin Wallace 23.35

7 PARIS, Noah Heidelberg 23.78

8 KIEFFER, Evan Marietta 23.83

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 CLARK, Garrett John Carroll 21.73Q

2 STORM, Jared Mount Union 22.01q

3 BOALES, Tyler Otterbein 22.19q

4 MUNCHICK, Zack Mount Union 22.49q

5 MCVICKER, Andrew Mount Union 23.05

6 MEEKER, Noah Capital 23.24

7 JAMES, Tyrel Muskingum 23.79

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 DEAN, Nate Ohio Northern 22.18Q

2 GILL, Tyler Mount Union 22.37q

3 ZAHREN, Mark John Carroll 22.73

4 SOUSA, Vini Ohio Northern 22.74

5 ERVIN II, James Heidelberg 23.49

6 JOHNSTON, Aaron Muskingum 24.15

7 BIRKBECK, Mason Baldwin Wallace 24.47

SALLEE, A.J. Marietta DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CANNATA, Lucia John Carroll 25.20 (–1.3)Q 1(1)

2 DONLEY, Micah Mount Union 25.63 (–1.3)q 1(2)

3 WARNER, Raquel Otterbein 25.75 (–1.2)Q 2(1)

4 SILVA, Kayla Ohio Northern 25.91 (–1.2)q 2(2)

5 WAYT, Kenadee Mount Union 26.07 (–1.3)q 1(3)

6 MILES, Madison Mount Union 26.34 (–1.2)q 2(3)

7 BAUMGARTNER, Lydia Otterbein 26.35 (–1.2)q 2(4)

8 BOGUNOVICH, Lily Mount Union 26.45 (–1.3)q 1(4)

9 ARP, Cortni Mount Union 26.62 (–1.3) 1(5)

10 HAYES, Arinn Heidelberg 27.14 (–1.2) 2(5)

11 VINCI, Natalie Baldwin Wallace 27.69 (–1.3) 1(6)

12 DOUBLE, Mary Muskingum 27.82 (–1.2) 2(6)

13 KOBUSZEWSKI, Kaitlin Marietta 29.33 (–1.3) 1(7)

14 MALONE, Faith Marietta 30.81 (–1.2) 2(7)

ANTHONY, Taylor John Carroll DNS  (NW) 2
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 CANNATA, Lucia John Carroll 25.20Q

2 DONLEY, Micah Mount Union 25.63q

3 WAYT, Kenadee Mount Union 26.07q

4 BOGUNOVICH, Lily Mount Union 26.45q

5 ARP, Cortni Mount Union 26.62

6 VINCI, Natalie Baldwin Wallace 27.69

7 KOBUSZEWSKI, Kaitlin Marietta 29.33

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.2)

1 WARNER, Raquel Otterbein 25.75Q

2 SILVA, Kayla Ohio Northern 25.91q

3 MILES, Madison Mount Union 26.34q

4 BAUMGARTNER, Lydia Otterbein 26.35q

5 HAYES, Arinn Heidelberg 27.14

6 DOUBLE, Mary Muskingum 27.82

7 MALONE, Faith Marietta 30.81

ANTHONY, Taylor John Carroll DNS

#13 Men's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PHILLIP, Alex John Carroll 29:45.57 10

2 MOORE, Hunter Otterbein 29:46.77 8

3 DAILEY, Jamie John Carroll 30:01.42 6

4 ARNOLD, Jared John Carroll 31:12.07 5

5 JOSEPH, Jeff Mount Union 31:16.67 4

6 NICE, John Otterbein 31:16.94 3

7 MINER, Andrew John Carroll 31:19.86 2

8 BAKER, Patrick Ohio Northern 31:30.23 1

9 MEHALIC, Jason Otterbein 31:48.47

10 SHAH, Adam John Carroll 31:48.84

11 KRUPP, Andrew Baldwin Wallace 31:58.01

12 KAISER, Keith Otterbein 32:00.64

13 WALLACE, Braeden Marietta 32:05.11

14 WIECHART, Dylan Heidelberg 32:25.71

15 SAUERBREY, Caden Ohio Northern 32:38.27

16 LANDIS, Nikita Mount Union 32:44.97

17 BROWN, Logan Mount Union 32:54.77

18 HONKOMP, Ryan Wilmington (Ohio) 33:07.37

19 LOEPER, Ben Capital 33:25.44

20 WAMPLER, Austin Wilmington (Ohio) 34:03.82

21 O'BRYANT, Nick Heidelberg 34:20.69

22 ARNOLD, Justin Mount Union 34:27.72

23 TUCKER, Jackson Baldwin Wallace 35:54.54

#14 Women's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BUJAUCIUS, Cameron John Carroll 36:41.69 10

2 PITCOVICH, Tessa Ohio Northern 37:51.70 8

3 VIGRASS, Rory John Carroll 38:02.64 6

4 COLVIN, Kathleen Ohio Northern 38:16.00 5

5 BENTLEY, Halle Otterbein 38:20.69 4

6 WHITMORE, Rue Ohio Northern 38:27.62 3

7 MASSUCCI, Jennifer John Carroll 39:06.27 2

8 PINZONE, Marie John Carroll 39:10.64 1

9 SHANAMAN, Vanessa Heidelberg 39:29.05

10 RUSSELL, Adriana Mount Union 39:59.65

11 RHODES, Savannah Wilmington (Ohio) 40:59.81

12 THOMPSON, Sophia Ohio Northern 42:13.81

13 KOLONCHUCK, Cassandra Baldwin Wallace 43:02.32

14 KISH, Ashley Otterbein 44:55.90

#25 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mount Union (A) 7:45.69 10

2 John Carroll (A) 7:47.07 8

3 Otterbein (A) 7:56.26 6

4 Ohio Northern (A) 8:00.34 5

5 Heidelberg (A) 8:05.90 4

6 Wilmington (Ohio) (A) 8:10.93 3

7 Baldwin Wallace (A) 8:11.52 2

8 Muskingum (A) 8:50.57 1

#26 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 John Carroll (A) 9:31.02 10

2 Ohio Northern (A) 9:34.51 8

3 Otterbein (A) 9:38.27 6

4 Mount Union (A) 9:39.31 5

5 Baldwin Wallace (A) 9:58.69 4

6 Heidelberg (A) 10:42.17 3

7 Wilmington (Ohio) (A) 11:11.19 2

8 Muskingum (A) 11:49.32 1

#29 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BUDERER, Andrew Ohio Northern 4.63m 10

2 YATES, Brad Mount Union 4.58m 8

3 PARK, Zion Capital 4.53m 6

4 KITCHEN, Blaine Mount Union 4.48m 5

5 SHELLHAAS, Luke Ohio Northern 4.48m 4

6 WOLFF, Kyel Mount Union 4.38m 3
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#29 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 BINKLEY, Jacob Otterbein 4.28m 2

8 WISE, Brandon Ohio Northern 4.13m 1

9 MARSHALL, Brandt Ohio Northern 4.13m

10 GAYLORD II, Donald Ohio Northern 4.13m

11 STILLION, Chase Muskingum 4.13m

12 POLCYN, Matthew Mount Union 4.13m

13 LORDAN, Brian Mount Union 3.98m

14 O'CONNELL, Chas Wilmington (Ohio) 3.98m

15 DUNN, Kyle Mount Union 3.83m

15 FOX, Adam Muskingum 3.83m

SALMON, Lucas Baldwin Wallace NH

ST. CLAIR, Noah Muskingum NH

#30 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PHILLIPS, Emily Mount Union 3.48m 10

2 SCHATZLE, Anna Ohio Northern 3.33m 8

3 OGG, Olivia Ohio Northern 3.33m 6

4 JOHNSON, Maria Mount Union 3.23m 5

5 LOASE, Alison Marietta 3.23m 4

6 BLUNT, Jaimie Otterbein 3.23m 2.5

6 KENNEDY, Kathleen Otterbein 3.23m 2.5

8 PHILLIPS, Lauren Mount Union 3.08m 0.33

8 PENNELL, Alexis Marietta 3.08m 0.33

8 KUHN, Cienna Ohio Northern 3.08m 0.33

11 MCADAMS, Kayla Mount Union 3.08m

12 HUGHES, Meghan Mount Union 3.08m

13 RANZAU, Sydney Otterbein 2.93m

14 STANLEY, Hope Ohio Northern 2.93m

15 MCCARTY, Bella Capital 2.93m

16 TUBAUGH, Mackenzie Mount Union 2.93m

17 WILLIFORD, Lily Wilmington (Ohio) 2.78m

18 MURRAY, Kenzie Heidelberg 2.63m

19 HARTLE, Jordan Marietta 2.63m

20 LINGENFELTER, Ehlana Muskingum 2.48m

AVENI, Bri Mount Union NH

#31 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BOALES, Tyler Otterbein 7.21m (+1.1) 2(1) 10

2 HERSHBERGER, Evan Mount Union 6.89m (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 SHEDD, Jacob Mount Union 6.82m (+1.5) 2(3) 6

4 GOODWIN, Willis John Carroll 6.73m (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 WARD, Deven John Carroll 6.69m (–0.4) 2(5) 4

6 JAMES, Tyrel Muskingum 6.30m (+0.0) 2(6) 3

7 KARTSONAS, Jimmy John Carroll 6.27m (+0.1) 2(7) 2

#31 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 DESHUK, Dominic Mount Union 6.22m (+1.3) 1(1) 1

9 FITZWATER, Cody Mount Union 6.21m (+1.4) 1(2)

10 HENSLEY, Gabe Ohio Northern 6.18m (+0.2) 1(3)

11 QUEEN, Max Wilmington (Ohio) 6.08m (+0.6) 2(8)

12 HISER, Daniel Capital 6.04m (+1.6) 1(4)

13 SCHOONOVER, Owen Ohio Northern 6.02m (+1.6) 1(5)

14 ANDERSON, Julian Muskingum 5.79m (+0.0) 2(9)

15 REHOR, Marty Otterbein 5.77m (+1.1) 1(6)

16 CRAWFORD, Jared Heidelberg 5.37m (+1.0) 1(7)

17 SMITH, Jakai Muskingum 5.11m (+0.0) 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DESHUK, Dominic Mount Union 6.22m (+1.3)

2 FITZWATER, Cody Mount Union 6.21m (+1.4)

3 HENSLEY, Gabe Ohio Northern 6.18m (+0.2)

4 HISER, Daniel Capital 6.04m (+1.6)

5 SCHOONOVER, Owen Ohio Northern 6.02m (+1.6)

6 REHOR, Marty Otterbein 5.77m (+1.1)

7 CRAWFORD, Jared Heidelberg 5.37m (+1.0)

8 SMITH, Jakai Muskingum 5.11m (+0.0)

Flight 2 of 2

1 BOALES, Tyler Otterbein 7.21m (+1.1)

2 HERSHBERGER, Evan Mount Union 6.89m (+0.0)

3 SHEDD, Jacob Mount Union 6.82m (+1.5)

4 GOODWIN, Willis John Carroll 6.73m (+0.0)

5 WARD, Deven John Carroll 6.69m (–0.4)

6 JAMES, Tyrel Muskingum 6.30m (+0.0)

7 KARTSONAS, Jimmy John Carroll 6.27m (+0.1)

8 QUEEN, Max Wilmington (Ohio) 6.08m (+0.6)

9 ANDERSON, Julian Muskingum 5.79m (+0.0)

#32 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DELUCA, Maria John Carroll 5.66m (+0.7) 2(1) 10

2 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 5.52m (–0.6) 2(2) 8

3 COLEMAN, Ariana Heidelberg 5.50m (+1.7) 2(3) 6

4 ARNOLD, Genevieve John Carroll 5.46m (+1.1) 2(4) 5

5 KLOSTERMAN, Emma Otterbein 5.38m (+0.1) 2(5) 4

6 DEWITT, Stella Ohio Northern 5.33m (+1.7) 2(6) 3

7 HAYES, Arinn Heidelberg 5.20m (+0.0) 2(7) 2

8 SILVA, Kayla Ohio Northern 5.14m (+1.0) 1(1) 1

9 PHOENNIK, Courtney John Carroll 5.13m (+0.6) 2(8)

10 PRATT, Carlie Mount Union 5.13m (+1.9) 2(11)

11 RONCONE, Lauren Mount Union 5.08m (+0.0) 2(10)

12 DAY, Tamsin Otterbein 4.84m (–1.9) 2(11)
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#32 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
13 BISHOP, Audrey Mount Union 4.81m (+1.5) 1(2)

14 OSWALD, Jalyn Mount Union 4.80m (+1.0) 1(3)

15 KOBUSZEWSKI, Kaitlin Marietta 4.74m (+1.2) 1(4)

16 RADKE, Amanda Otterbein 4.67m (+2.1) 1(5)

17 SIRIANNI, Jenna Baldwin Wallace 4.66m (+1.5) 1(6)

18 MILLER, Tori John Carroll 4.52m (+0.1) 1(7)

19 YATES, Gracie Marietta 4.47m (+0.1) 1(8)

20 DOUBLE, Mary Muskingum 4.45m (+0.8) 1(9)

21 BAUER, Hanna Capital 4.30m (+0.0) 1(10)

22 BOLTZ, Maddie Baldwin Wallace 4.26m (+0.6) 1(11)

23 MILLS, Macey Muskingum 4.23m (+0.4) 1(12)

24 RANDALL, Emily Baldwin Wallace 4.19m (+1.9) 1(13)

25 BARNES-PIEROTTI, Cali Marietta 4.13m (+1.0) 1(14)

DIETZ, Madison Wilmington (Ohio) NM  (NW) 2

JOHNSON, Alexianna Mount Union NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SILVA, Kayla Ohio Northern 5.14m (+1.0)

2 BISHOP, Audrey Mount Union 4.81m (+1.5)

3 OSWALD, Jalyn Mount Union 4.80m (+1.0)

4 KOBUSZEWSKI, Kaitlin Marietta 4.74m (+1.2)

5 RADKE, Amanda Otterbein 4.67m (+2.1)

6 SIRIANNI, Jenna Baldwin Wallace 4.66m (+1.5)

7 MILLER, Tori John Carroll 4.52m (+0.1)

8 YATES, Gracie Marietta 4.47m (+0.1)

9 DOUBLE, Mary Muskingum 4.45m (+0.8)

10 BAUER, Hanna Capital 4.30m (+0.0)

11 BOLTZ, Maddie Baldwin Wallace 4.26m (+0.6)

12 MILLS, Macey Muskingum 4.23m (+0.4)

13 RANDALL, Emily Baldwin Wallace 4.19m (+1.9)

14 BARNES-PIEROTTI, Cali Marietta 4.13m (+1.0)

Flight 2 of 2

1 DELUCA, Maria John Carroll 5.66m (+0.7)

2 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 5.52m (–0.6)

3 COLEMAN, Ariana Heidelberg 5.50m (+1.7)

4 ARNOLD, Genevieve John Carroll 5.46m (+1.1)

5 KLOSTERMAN, Emma Otterbein 5.38m (+0.1)

6 DEWITT, Stella Ohio Northern 5.33m (+1.7)

7 HAYES, Arinn Heidelberg 5.20m (+0.0)

8 PHOENNIK, Courtney John Carroll 5.13m (+0.6)

10 RONCONE, Lauren Mount Union 5.08m (+0.0)

11 PRATT, Carlie Mount Union 5.13m (+1.9)

11 DAY, Tamsin Otterbein 4.84m (–1.9)

DIETZ, Madison Wilmington (Ohio) NM  (NW)

#32 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

JOHNSON, Alexianna Mount Union NM  (NW)

#37 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COOPER, Lucas Mount Union 48.61m 2(1) 10

2 GYULAI, Jeremiah Mount Union 46.13m 2(2) 8

3 JAMISON, Blake Wilmington (Ohio) 43.76m 2(3) 6

4 SHAFFER, Hayden Capital 41.67m 2(4) 5

5 SZAFARSKI, Zach John Carroll 41.20m 2(5) 4

6 MARCUM, Nate Wilmington (Ohio) 39.87m 2(6) 3

7 LEHR, Jack Ohio Northern 39.34m 2(7) 2

8 SUBE, Alex Ohio Northern 39.10m 2(8) 1

9 VOLZ, Cameron Mount Union 38.94m 2(9)

10 ODETTE-SPILLNER, Daniel Muskingum 37.70m 1(1)

11 SCHROEDER, Noah John Carroll 37.65m 1(2)

12 SHUGA, Joe Wilmington (Ohio) 37.54m 2(10)

13 PRICE, Logan Otterbein 37.10m 1(3)

14 WIEBER, Johnathon Otterbein 36.87m 1(4)

15 VETROVSKY, Tommy Ohio Northern 36.86m 1(5)

16 WICKHAM, Logan Muskingum 36.42m 1(6)

17 KAISING, Evan Capital 35.82m 1(7)

18 KANTOR, Michael Otterbein 33.88m 1(8)

19 BARNES, Joseph Baldwin Wallace 32.68m 2(11)

20 PRIEST, Jake Marietta 31.86m 1(9)

21 MAKOWSKI, Tristan Muskingum 30.41m 1(10)

FRYSINGER, Jaxson Ohio Northern NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 ODETTE-SPILLNER, Daniel Muskingum 37.70m

2 SCHROEDER, Noah John Carroll 37.65m

3 PRICE, Logan Otterbein 37.10m

4 WIEBER, Johnathon Otterbein 36.87m

5 VETROVSKY, Tommy Ohio Northern 36.86m

6 WICKHAM, Logan Muskingum 36.42m

7 KAISING, Evan Capital 35.82m

8 KANTOR, Michael Otterbein 33.88m

9 PRIEST, Jake Marietta 31.86m

10 MAKOWSKI, Tristan Muskingum 30.41m

FRYSINGER, Jaxson Ohio Northern NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 COOPER, Lucas Mount Union 48.61m

2 GYULAI, Jeremiah Mount Union 46.13m

3 JAMISON, Blake Wilmington (Ohio) 43.76m

4 SHAFFER, Hayden Capital 41.67m

5 SZAFARSKI, Zach John Carroll 41.20m
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#37 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 MARCUM, Nate Wilmington (Ohio) 39.87m

7 LEHR, Jack Ohio Northern 39.34m

8 SUBE, Alex Ohio Northern 39.10m

9 VOLZ, Cameron Mount Union 38.94m

10 SHUGA, Joe Wilmington (Ohio) 37.54m

11 BARNES, Joseph Baldwin Wallace 32.68m

#38 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DUNN, Kelsey John Carroll 41.83m 2(1) 10

2 RAMBO, Sidney Mount Union 41.49m 2(2) 8

3 HUFFMAN, Brooke Marietta 41.17m 2(3) 6

4 HURTT, Olivia John Carroll 40.60m 2(4) 5

5 BUCKHANNON, Brooke Baldwin Wallace 40.60m 2(6) 4

6 RAMBI, Kanemah Mount Union 38.73m 2(6) 3

7 HOOBLER, Faith Mount Union 35.50m 2(7) 2

8 WIGAL, Jacelyn Muskingum 35.47m 2(8) 1

9 BOLEVICH, Brittany Mount Union 34.81m 2(9)

10 TACKETT, Emily Ohio Northern 33.67m 1(1)

11 SHELLEY, Selena Baldwin Wallace 32.85m 2(10)

12 CHASZEYKA, Sara Mount Union 32.21m 2(11)

13 RODRIGUEZ, Abigail Baldwin Wallace 32.19m 1(2)

14 SULLIVAN, Kayli Wilmington (Ohio) 32.06m 2(12)

15 LIBERATI, Madelyn Baldwin Wallace 31.97m 1(3)

16 REGAN, Emily Muskingum 31.73m 1(4)

17 ROELL, Megan Wilmington (Ohio) 31.41m 1(5)

18 BENTLEY, Amanda Mount Union 30.87m 1(6)

19 GAMMELL, Savannah Otterbein 30.77m 1(7)

20 SWEAT, Morgan Heidelberg 30.02m 1(8)

21 NEVILLE, Kasey Marietta 29.41m 1(9)

22 HECKENLIVELY, Grace Capital 28.55m 1(10)

23 SYDENSTRICKER, Stephanie Marietta 27.25m 1(11)

24 CARTER, Alex Heidelberg 26.29m 1(12)

25 BRUDER, Caroline Muskingum 25.99m 1(13)

PRIEST, Annie Marietta NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 TACKETT, Emily Ohio Northern 33.67m

2 RODRIGUEZ, Abigail Baldwin Wallace 32.19m

3 LIBERATI, Madelyn Baldwin Wallace 31.97m

4 REGAN, Emily Muskingum 31.73m

5 ROELL, Megan Wilmington (Ohio) 31.41m

6 BENTLEY, Amanda Mount Union 30.87m

7 GAMMELL, Savannah Otterbein 30.77m

8 SWEAT, Morgan Heidelberg 30.02m

#38 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
9 NEVILLE, Kasey Marietta 29.41m

10 HECKENLIVELY, Grace Capital 28.55m

11 SYDENSTRICKER, Stephanie Marietta 27.25m

12 CARTER, Alex Heidelberg 26.29m

13 BRUDER, Caroline Muskingum 25.99m

Flight 2 of 2

1 DUNN, Kelsey John Carroll 41.83m

2 RAMBO, Sidney Mount Union 41.49m

3 HUFFMAN, Brooke Marietta 41.17m

4 HURTT, Olivia John Carroll 40.60m

6 BUCKHANNON, Brooke Baldwin Wallace 40.60m

6 RAMBI, Kanemah Mount Union 38.73m

7 HOOBLER, Faith Mount Union 35.50m

8 WIGAL, Jacelyn Muskingum 35.47m

9 BOLEVICH, Brittany Mount Union 34.81m

10 SHELLEY, Selena Baldwin Wallace 32.85m

11 CHASZEYKA, Sara Mount Union 32.21m

12 SULLIVAN, Kayli Wilmington (Ohio) 32.06m

PRIEST, Annie Marietta NM

#41 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FRITSCH, Jacob John Carroll 52.49m 2(1) 10

2 DANIELLO, Garrett Mount Union 49.24m 2(2) 8

3 GYULAI, Jeremiah Mount Union 48.44m 2(3) 6

4 DREYER, Kevin Muskingum 47.69m 2(4) 5

5 LEHR, Jack Ohio Northern 45.81m 1(1) 4

6 BARNES, Joseph Baldwin Wallace 45.10m 2(5) 3

7 RENNETTE, Michael Otterbein 44.87m 2(6) 2

8 STEPIC, Tyler Mount Union 44.56m 2(7) 1

9 EASTES, Sam Wilmington (Ohio) 44.32m 2(8)

10 FOX, Adam Muskingum 42.10m 2(9)

11 SUBE, Alex Ohio Northern 41.82m 2(10)

12 O'CONNELL, Chas Wilmington (Ohio) 41.48m 2(11)

13 FULLMER, Andy Capital 41.25m 1(2)

14 SZAFARSKI, Zach John Carroll 40.92m 1(3)

15 WAHL, David Wilmington (Ohio) 40.58m 1(4)

16 WALSH, Josh Mount Union 38.98m 2(12)

17 LUKEN, Mitch Heidelberg 38.64m 1(5)

18 DIGBY, Keegan Ohio Northern 36.01m 1(6)

19 MORGAN, Alex Heidelberg 35.62m 2(13)

20 ROSEBERRY, Seth Muskingum 34.38m 1(7)

21 VETROVSKY, Tommy Ohio Northern 33.42m 1(8)

22 HERSHERGER, Preston Muskingum 32.20m 1(9)

23 ST. CLAIR, Noah Muskingum 30.88m 1(10)

24 WALLS, Calvin Wilmington (Ohio) 28.87m 1(11)

25 AMOS, Kenneth Marietta 28.19m 1(12)
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#41 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
26 WORSHIP, Reese Marietta 26.74m 1(13)

27 WAGNER, Evan Muskingum 25.95m 1(14)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LEHR, Jack Ohio Northern 45.81m

2 FULLMER, Andy Capital 41.25m

3 SZAFARSKI, Zach John Carroll 40.92m

4 WAHL, David Wilmington (Ohio) 40.58m

5 LUKEN, Mitch Heidelberg 38.64m

6 DIGBY, Keegan Ohio Northern 36.01m

7 ROSEBERRY, Seth Muskingum 34.38m

8 VETROVSKY, Tommy Ohio Northern 33.42m

9 HERSHERGER, Preston Muskingum 32.20m

10 ST. CLAIR, Noah Muskingum 30.88m

11 WALLS, Calvin Wilmington (Ohio) 28.87m

12 AMOS, Kenneth Marietta 28.19m

13 WORSHIP, Reese Marietta 26.74m

14 WAGNER, Evan Muskingum 25.95m

Flight 2 of 2

1 FRITSCH, Jacob John Carroll 52.49m

2 DANIELLO, Garrett Mount Union 49.24m

3 GYULAI, Jeremiah Mount Union 48.44m

4 DREYER, Kevin Muskingum 47.69m

5 BARNES, Joseph Baldwin Wallace 45.10m

6 RENNETTE, Michael Otterbein 44.87m

7 STEPIC, Tyler Mount Union 44.56m

8 EASTES, Sam Wilmington (Ohio) 44.32m

9 FOX, Adam Muskingum 42.10m

10 SUBE, Alex Ohio Northern 41.82m

11 O'CONNELL, Chas Wilmington (Ohio) 41.48m

12 WALSH, Josh Mount Union 38.98m

13 MORGAN, Alex Heidelberg 35.62m

#42 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 STANLEY, Hope Ohio Northern 35.72m 2(1) 10

2 KOBUSZEWSKI, Kaitlin Marietta 31.59m 2(2) 8

3 RAMBO, Sidney Mount Union 29.84m 2(3) 6

4 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 29.16m 2(4) 5

5 DEIOTTE, Mikayla Muskingum 28.86m 2(5) 4

6 DUNN, Kelsey John Carroll 28.69m 1(1) 3

7 SCHERLE, Madeline John Carroll 27.91m 2(6) 2

8 HALL, Alexis Muskingum 26.75m 2(7) 1

9 ROBBINS, Brooke Muskingum 26.67m 1(2)

10 BOLTZ, Maddie Baldwin Wallace 26.15m 1(3)

#42 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 WILSON, Alyssa Mount Union 25.89m 2(8)

12 PALMER, Juliet Ohio Northern 25.50m 2(9)

13 NOVOTNY, Emalie Mount Union 25.31m 2(10)

14 DAUGHERTY, Keirsten Mount Union 24.90m 1(4)

15 DETMER, Mackenzie Ohio Northern 24.67m 1(5)

16 GAMMELL, Savannah Otterbein 24.31m 1(6)

17 RANSOM, Demeisha Muskingum 23.32m 2(11)

18 PHOENNIK, Courtney John Carroll 21.78m 1(7)

19 RADKE, Amanda Otterbein 21.08m 1(8)

20 BRUDER, Caroline Muskingum 21.01m 1(9)

21 MUSSIG, Lauren Heidelberg 20.38m 1(10)

22 KAHOUN, Olivia Otterbein 18.70m 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DUNN, Kelsey John Carroll 28.69m

2 ROBBINS, Brooke Muskingum 26.67m

3 BOLTZ, Maddie Baldwin Wallace 26.15m

4 DAUGHERTY, Keirsten Mount Union 24.90m

5 DETMER, Mackenzie Ohio Northern 24.67m

6 GAMMELL, Savannah Otterbein 24.31m

7 PHOENNIK, Courtney John Carroll 21.78m

8 RADKE, Amanda Otterbein 21.08m

9 BRUDER, Caroline Muskingum 21.01m

10 MUSSIG, Lauren Heidelberg 20.38m

11 KAHOUN, Olivia Otterbein 18.70m

Flight 2 of 2

1 STANLEY, Hope Ohio Northern 35.72m

2 KOBUSZEWSKI, Kaitlin Marietta 31.59m

3 RAMBO, Sidney Mount Union 29.84m

4 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 29.16m

5 DEIOTTE, Mikayla Muskingum 28.86m

6 SCHERLE, Madeline John Carroll 27.91m

7 HALL, Alexis Muskingum 26.75m

8 WILSON, Alyssa Mount Union 25.89m

9 PALMER, Juliet Ohio Northern 25.50m

10 NOVOTNY, Emalie Mount Union 25.31m

11 RANSOM, Demeisha Muskingum 23.32m

#21 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mount Union (A) 41.26 2(1) 10

2 John Carroll (A) 41.28 2(2) 8

3 Ohio Northern (A) 42.18 2(3) 6

4 Otterbein (A) 42.61 2(4) 5

5 Capital (A) 43.57 1(1) 4
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#21 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Wilmington (Ohio) (A) 43.96 1(2) 3

7 Baldwin Wallace (A) 44.14 1(3) 2

Muskingum (A) DNF 1

Heidelberg (A) DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Capital (A) 43.57

2 Wilmington (Ohio) (A) 43.96

3 Baldwin Wallace (A) 44.14

Muskingum (A) DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 Mount Union (A) 41.26

2 John Carroll (A) 41.28

3 Ohio Northern (A) 42.18

4 Otterbein (A) 42.61

Heidelberg (A) DNF

#22 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 John Carroll (A) 47.79 10

2 Mount Union (A) 47.99 8

3 Otterbein (A) 48.23 6

4 Heidelberg (A) 50.49 5

5 Ohio Northern (A) 50.92 4

6 Baldwin Wallace (A) 52.26 3

7 Muskingum (A) 53.22 2

8 Wilmington (Ohio) (A) 54.42 1

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GIUMENTI, Vincent Mount Union 3:55.28 10

2 PIERSON, Ian John Carroll 3:55.29 8

3 YACKIN, Cal Otterbein 3:55.93 6

4 WHITE, Pat John Carroll 3:57.59 5

5 DRUSHAL, David Heidelberg 3:59.95 4

6 DAILEY, Jamie John Carroll 4:01.21 3

7 LONG, Forrest Mount Union 4:01.37 2

8 DOMITROVICH, Ethan John Carroll 4:02.80 1

9 PROBERT, Hunter Mount Union 4:04.90

10 COE, Sam John Carroll 4:05.07

11 KUTZ, Mason Mount Union 4:07.62

12 PRATHER, David Baldwin Wallace 4:08.27

13 BLAKELEY, Brooks Ohio Northern 4:09.18

14 MCKEAN, Dylan Ohio Northern 4:09.33

15 PINNICK, Christopher Otterbein 4:12.24

#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
16 SMITH, Devyn Otterbein 4:15.83

17 LUKEN, Mitch Heidelberg 4:21.44

18 KLEIN, Chris Otterbein 4:25.44

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCCAULEY, Brittany Mount Union 4:34.75 10

2 DAVIS, Mackenzie Otterbein 4:37.93 8

3 SMITH, Sydney Otterbein 4:38.01 6

4 WRIGHT, Megan Ohio Northern 4:45.12 5

5 EBERHARDT, Claire John Carroll 4:48.93 4

6 VESTAL, Kylie Ohio Northern 4:51.47 3

7 BRINDZA, Madelyn John Carroll 4:52.46 2

8 SMITH, Erin Mount Union 4:54.01 1

9 KEIM, Amanda John Carroll 4:57.12

10 FELLENSTEIN, Katy John Carroll 5:01.10

11 WAHL, Milena Wilmington (Ohio) 5:03.48

12 MERTZ, Olesya Ohio Northern 5:07.16

13 DEFABIO, Angela Mount Union 5:09.38

SMITH, Keira Otterbein DNS

MAIO, Angela Otterbein DNS

#16 Men's 110m Hurdles

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DIMON, Alex Marietta 14.36 10

2 FEBUS, Cwinn Otterbein 14.58 8

3 RENNETTE, Michael Otterbein 14.80 6

4 CLARK, Shadaryll Baldwin Wallace 14.99 5

5 TROYER, Carson Mount Union 15.10 4

6 LLOYD, Owen Ohio Northern 15.13 3

7 DESHUK, Dominic Mount Union 15.39 2

8 GERBER, Zach John Carroll 15.67 1

#15 Women's 100m Hurdles

Finals Wind:  (+1.2)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STOCKER, Sabrina Mount Union 14.45 10

2 TERRANOVA, Michaelina Mount Union 14.59 8

3 CAREY, Megan Otterbein 14.82 6

4 DENNISON, Gracie Otterbein 14.83 5

5 BOARD, Zarliyah Mount Union 15.26 4

6 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 15.47 3

7 BURKE, Emma Wilmington (Ohio) 15.51 2

8 STARNER, Alexis Ohio Northern 16.44 1
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#5 Men's 400 Meters

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STORM, Jared Mount Union 48.04 10

2 STOLL, Dan Heidelberg 48.07 8

3 GILL, Tyler Mount Union 49.04 6

4 DIGBY, A.J. Mount Union 49.06 5

5 MCBRIDE, Matt Mount Union 49.07 4

6 KESLER, Hunter Ohio Northern 50.04 3

7 CAMPBELL, Dylon Mount Union 50.38 2

8 FOUCHE, Josh Mount Union 51.35 1

#6 Women's 400 Meters

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DONLEY, Micah Mount Union 57.62 10

2 WAYT, Kenadee Mount Union 57.81 8

3 HALE, Autumn John Carroll 57.89 6

4 PHOENNIK, Courtney John Carroll 57.95 5

5 MILES, Madison Mount Union 58.31 4

6 ARP, Cortni Mount Union 59.37 3

7 MILLER, Hailey Mount Union 1:00.62 2

8 BOGUNOVICH, Lily Mount Union 1:01.53 1

#1 Men's 100 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.2)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CLARK, Garrett John Carroll 10.72 10

2 WARD, Deven John Carroll 10.74 8

3 DEAN, Nate Ohio Northern 10.91 6

4 BOALES, Tyler Otterbein 10.98 5

5 MCVICKER, Andrew Mount Union 11.04 4

6 MUNCHICK, Zack Mount Union 11.05 3

7 KARTSONAS, Jimmy John Carroll 11.21 2

TRAMMELL, Jalen Heidelberg DNS

#2 Women's 100 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.7)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CANNATA, Lucia John Carroll 12.17 10

2 SILVA, Kayla Ohio Northern 12.34 8

3 WARNER, Raquel Otterbein 12.37 6

4 DENNISON, Gracie Otterbein 12.50 5

5 RONCONE, Lauren Mount Union 12.60 4

6 BAUMGARTNER, Lydia Otterbein 12.71 3

7 PRATT, Carlie Mount Union 12.89 2

8 DEWITT, Stella Ohio Northern 12.95 1

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KRABACHER, Sam Ohio Northern 1:55.98 3(1) 10

2 BRYAN, Alex Mount Union 1:56.98 3(2) 8

3 CORREIA, Caleb John Carroll 1:57.11 3(3) 6

4 ERNEST, Gabe John Carroll 1:57.39 3(4) 5

5 KNOCH, Justin Mount Union 1:57.70 3(5) 4

6 MYERS, Trey Ohio Northern 1:57.99 3(6) 3

7 GIUMENTI, Vincent Mount Union 1:58.73 3(7) 2

8 PRATHER, David Baldwin Wallace 1:58.92 3(8) 1

9 JOPPECK, Curtis Mount Union 1:59.72 2(1)

10 HENSON, Aidan Wilmington (Ohio) 1:59.83 3(9)

11 MANGAN, James John Carroll 2:00.11 2(2)

12 DEVAUGHN, Montrell Mount Union 2:00.27 3(10)

13 MCINTYRE, Connor John Carroll 2:00.57 1(1)

14 SHOEMAKER, John John Carroll 2:01.03 2(3)

15 WHITE, Pat John Carroll 2:01.08 2(4)

16 LONG, Forrest Mount Union 2:01.51 2(5)

17 DAILY, Bill Otterbein 2:01.54 3(11)

18 GREENMAN, Hunter Heidelberg 2:02.42 1(2)

19 KEEN, Gavvin Otterbein 2:02.77 1(3)

20 REYNOLDS, Eric Wilmington (Ohio) 2:02.92 1(4)

21 WHITE, Colin Otterbein 2:02.97 1(5)

22 GUZMAN, Aaron Ohio Northern 2:03.03 2(6)

23 STANLEY, Gehrig Baldwin Wallace 2:03.64 1(6)

24 KUTZ, Mason Mount Union 2:03.87 2(7)

25 WALLACE, Ian Ohio Northern 2:03.94 2(8)

26 JIMENEZ, Nathan Heidelberg 2:04.09 1(7)

27 WILSON, Lane Marietta 2:05.03 3(12)

28 DRAVENSTOTT, Alan Ohio Northern 2:05.24 1(8)

29 YACKIN, Cal Otterbein 2:05.37 3(13)

30 HAWKINS, Trevor Heidelberg 2:05.83 2(9)

31 BRANDSTAETTER, Jackson Ohio Northern 2:07.99 1(9)

32 PROBERT, Hunter Mount Union 2:08.63 2(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MCINTYRE, Connor John Carroll 2:00.57

2 GREENMAN, Hunter Heidelberg 2:02.42

3 KEEN, Gavvin Otterbein 2:02.77

4 REYNOLDS, Eric Wilmington (Ohio) 2:02.92

5 WHITE, Colin Otterbein 2:02.97

6 STANLEY, Gehrig Baldwin Wallace 2:03.64

7 JIMENEZ, Nathan Heidelberg 2:04.09

8 DRAVENSTOTT, Alan Ohio Northern 2:05.24

9 BRANDSTAETTER, Jackson Ohio Northern 2:07.99

Section 2 of 3
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 JOPPECK, Curtis Mount Union 1:59.72

2 MANGAN, James John Carroll 2:00.11

3 SHOEMAKER, John John Carroll 2:01.03

4 WHITE, Pat John Carroll 2:01.08

5 LONG, Forrest Mount Union 2:01.51

6 GUZMAN, Aaron Ohio Northern 2:03.03

7 KUTZ, Mason Mount Union 2:03.87

8 WALLACE, Ian Ohio Northern 2:03.94

9 HAWKINS, Trevor Heidelberg 2:05.83

10 PROBERT, Hunter Mount Union 2:08.63

Section 3 of 3

1 KRABACHER, Sam Ohio Northern 1:55.98

2 BRYAN, Alex Mount Union 1:56.98

3 CORREIA, Caleb John Carroll 1:57.11

4 ERNEST, Gabe John Carroll 1:57.39

5 KNOCH, Justin Mount Union 1:57.70

6 MYERS, Trey Ohio Northern 1:57.99

7 GIUMENTI, Vincent Mount Union 1:58.73

8 PRATHER, David Baldwin Wallace 1:58.92

9 HENSON, Aidan Wilmington (Ohio) 1:59.83

10 DEVAUGHN, Montrell Mount Union 2:00.27

11 DAILY, Bill Otterbein 2:01.54

12 WILSON, Lane Marietta 2:05.03

13 YACKIN, Cal Otterbein 2:05.37

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MURPHY, Hope Baldwin Wallace 2:16.48 2(1) 10

2 WERTZ, Megan Mount Union 2:19.76 2(2) 8

3 KOWALEWICZ, Gina Otterbein 2:20.62 2(3) 6

4 MCCAULEY, Brittany Mount Union 2:23.81 2(4) 5

5 OTTE, Molina Baldwin Wallace 2:24.13 2(5) 4

6 EBERHARDT, Claire John Carroll 2:26.67 1(1) 3

7 CUPP, Taylor Mount Union 2:27.06 2(6) 2

8 NEFF, Lexi Ohio Northern 2:27.88 2(7) 1

9 SHAVER, Cassidy Otterbein 2:28.84 1(2)

10 GOODRICH, Sydney Ohio Northern 2:29.35 2(8)

11 WATERS, Calista Mount Union 2:29.76 1(3)

12 KEIM, Amanda John Carroll 2:29.83 2(9)

13 SMITH, Erin Mount Union 2:30.00 1(4)

14 MAUGER, Caitlyn Heidelberg 2:32.27 1(5)

15 ELLERBROCK, Taylor Ohio Northern 2:32.32 2(10)

16 RETCHER, Chyanne Ohio Northern 2:33.37 1(6)

17 RUSSELL, Adriana Mount Union 2:35.64 1(7)

18 BOBER, Brittany Mount Union 2:35.91 1(8)

19 ALLSOP, Kenzie Heidelberg 2:37.79 1(9)

20 FOUNTAIN, Kenzie Heidelberg 2:44.85 1(10)

#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
21 BROERING, Kelsey Wilmington (Ohio) 2:45.49 1(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 EBERHARDT, Claire John Carroll 2:26.67

2 SHAVER, Cassidy Otterbein 2:28.84

3 WATERS, Calista Mount Union 2:29.76

4 SMITH, Erin Mount Union 2:30.00

5 MAUGER, Caitlyn Heidelberg 2:32.27

6 RETCHER, Chyanne Ohio Northern 2:33.37

7 RUSSELL, Adriana Mount Union 2:35.64

8 BOBER, Brittany Mount Union 2:35.91

9 ALLSOP, Kenzie Heidelberg 2:37.79

10 FOUNTAIN, Kenzie Heidelberg 2:44.85

11 BROERING, Kelsey Wilmington (Ohio) 2:45.49

Section 2 of 2

1 MURPHY, Hope Baldwin Wallace 2:16.48

2 WERTZ, Megan Mount Union 2:19.76

3 KOWALEWICZ, Gina Otterbein 2:20.62

4 MCCAULEY, Brittany Mount Union 2:23.81

5 OTTE, Molina Baldwin Wallace 2:24.13

6 CUPP, Taylor Mount Union 2:27.06

7 NEFF, Lexi Ohio Northern 2:27.88

8 GOODRICH, Sydney Ohio Northern 2:29.35

9 KEIM, Amanda John Carroll 2:29.83

10 ELLERBROCK, Taylor Ohio Northern 2:32.32

#17 Men's 400m Hurdles

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DIMON, Alex Marietta 53.11 10

2 RENNETTE, Michael Otterbein 54.31 8

3 COLEMAN, Brody Mount Union 55.30 6

4 PHILLIPS, Isaac Mount Union 55.33 5

5 KLOSTERMAN, Dane Wilmington (Ohio) 56.35 4

6 MOMEYER, Josh Mount Union 56.58 3

7 MCCULLOUGH, Colin Ohio Northern 58.73 2

8 GRIFFITH, Ethan Mount Union 1:00.20 1

#18 Women's 400m Hurdles

Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TERRANOVA, Michaelina Mount Union 1:03.34 10

2 BURKE, Emma Wilmington (Ohio) 1:04.00 8

3 DENNISON, Gracie Otterbein 1:05.11 6
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#18 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 ARNOLD, Genevieve John Carroll 1:05.95 5

5 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 1:06.03 4

6 STOCKER, Sabrina Mount Union 1:06.96 3

7 HENDERSON, Julia Mount Union 1:07.02 2

8 HERRON, JJ Ohio Northern 1:08.28 1

#3 Men's 200 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+1.9)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CLARK, Garrett John Carroll 21.45 10

2 WARD, Deven John Carroll 21.70 8

3 STOLL, Dan Heidelberg 21.75 6

4 DEAN, Nate Ohio Northern 21.84 5

5 STORM, Jared Mount Union 21.88 4

6 BOALES, Tyler Otterbein 22.01 3

7 MUNCHICK, Zack Mount Union 22.24 2

8 GILL, Tyler Mount Union 22.56 1

#4 Women's 200 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+1.4)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CANNATA, Lucia John Carroll 24.91 10

2 DONLEY, Micah Mount Union 25.21 8

3 WAYT, Kenadee Mount Union 25.38 6

4 WARNER, Raquel Otterbein 25.68 5

5 SILVA, Kayla Ohio Northern 25.98 4

6 MILES, Madison Mount Union 26.21 3

7 BOGUNOVICH, Lily Mount Union 26.27 2

8 BAUMGARTNER, Lydia Otterbein 26.33 1

#11 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PHILLIP, Alex John Carroll 14:30.00 2(1) 10

2 MOORE, Hunter Otterbein 14:30.45 2(2) 8

3 HEYS, Simon Wilmington (Ohio) 14:50.14 2(3) 6

4 DARBY, Jake John Carroll 15:06.07 1(1) 5

5 KRUPP, Andrew Baldwin Wallace 15:06.37 2(4) 4

6 MINER, Andrew John Carroll 15:08.19 2(5) 3

7 NICE, John Otterbein 15:12.78 2(6) 2

8 BAKER, Patrick Ohio Northern 15:13.97 2(7) 1

9 BACKUS, Joe John Carroll 15:14.03 2(8)

10 PIERSON, Ian John Carroll 15:14.63 1(2)

11 WALITS, Liam Otterbein 15:19.57 2(9)

12 MEHALIC, Jason Otterbein 15:20.99 2(10)

#11 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 DRUSHAL, David Heidelberg 15:21.90 1(3)

14 ARNOLD, Jared John Carroll 15:22.36 2(11)

15 BEIREIS, Gage Otterbein 15:24.55 2(12)

16 CRAFT, Nathan Otterbein 15:25.57 2(13)

17 SUTTER, Travis Ohio Northern 15:27.69 1(4)

18 LANDIS, Nikita Mount Union 15:29.52 2(14)

19 ESTES, Ryan Otterbein 15:30.67 2(15)

20 CHRISTOPHER, Cameron Otterbein 15:32.15 2(16)

21 REED, Brett Heidelberg 15:33.48 1(5)

22 KAISER, Keith Otterbein 15:35.57 1(6)

23 WIECHART, Dylan Heidelberg 15:37.93 2(17)

24 SHAH, Adam John Carroll 15:40.42 2(18)

25 SPEETH, Wade Muskingum 15:40.42 1(7)

26 ROTH, Kyle Ohio Northern 15:42.27 1(8)

27 RICKETT, George Wilmington (Ohio) 15:43.31 1(9)

28 SWARTZ, Jared Ohio Northern 15:43.39 1(10)

29 WHITE, Casey Baldwin Wallace 15:46.44 1(11)

30 WATKINS, Jaden Otterbein 15:46.84 2(19)

31 REYNOSO, Jose Baldwin Wallace 15:58.14 2(20)

WHITAKER, Evan Wilmington (Ohio) DNS 1

LOEPER, Ben Capital DNS 1

STROHM, Spencer Otterbein DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DARBY, Jake John Carroll 15:06.07

2 PIERSON, Ian John Carroll 15:14.63

3 DRUSHAL, David Heidelberg 15:21.90

4 SUTTER, Travis Ohio Northern 15:27.69

5 REED, Brett Heidelberg 15:33.48

6 KAISER, Keith Otterbein 15:35.57

7 SPEETH, Wade Muskingum 15:40.42

8 ROTH, Kyle Ohio Northern 15:42.27

9 RICKETT, George Wilmington (Ohio) 15:43.31

10 SWARTZ, Jared Ohio Northern 15:43.39

11 WHITE, Casey Baldwin Wallace 15:46.44

WHITAKER, Evan Wilmington (Ohio) DNS

LOEPER, Ben Capital DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 PHILLIP, Alex John Carroll 14:30.00

2 MOORE, Hunter Otterbein 14:30.45

3 HEYS, Simon Wilmington (Ohio) 14:50.14

4 KRUPP, Andrew Baldwin Wallace 15:06.37

5 MINER, Andrew John Carroll 15:08.19

6 NICE, John Otterbein 15:12.78
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#11 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 BAKER, Patrick Ohio Northern 15:13.97

8 BACKUS, Joe John Carroll 15:14.03

9 WALITS, Liam Otterbein 15:19.57

10 MEHALIC, Jason Otterbein 15:20.99

11 ARNOLD, Jared John Carroll 15:22.36

12 BEIREIS, Gage Otterbein 15:24.55

13 CRAFT, Nathan Otterbein 15:25.57

14 LANDIS, Nikita Mount Union 15:29.52

15 ESTES, Ryan Otterbein 15:30.67

16 CHRISTOPHER, Cameron Otterbein 15:32.15

17 WIECHART, Dylan Heidelberg 15:37.93

18 SHAH, Adam John Carroll 15:40.42

19 WATKINS, Jaden Otterbein 15:46.84

20 REYNOSO, Jose Baldwin Wallace 15:58.14

STROHM, Spencer Otterbein DNS

#12 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SMITH, Sydney Otterbein 17:24.01 10

2 MCADAMS, Macy Muskingum 17:26.19 8

3 LAUGHNER, Alyssa Baldwin Wallace 17:33.72 6

4 ESPER, Erica John Carroll 17:43.51 5

5 PITCOVICH, Tessa Ohio Northern 17:51.80 4

6 BUJAUCIUS, Cameron John Carroll 17:59.91 3

7 MCCAULEY, Brittany Mount Union 18:03.14 2

8 KELLEY, Morgan John Carroll 18:04.48 1

9 COLVIN, Kathleen Ohio Northern 18:29.68

10 VANASDALE, Anya Capital 18:32.25

11 VAPENIK, Megan Ohio Northern 18:47.59

12 BRINDZA, Madelyn John Carroll 18:49.56

13 GLAVIN, Shauna John Carroll 18:52.93

14 BURNS, Emma Otterbein 19:04.88

15 SAVINI, Lorenza Otterbein 19:11.29

16 BENTLEY, Halle Otterbein 19:23.97

17 ANDERSON, Moira John Carroll 19:28.29

18 SHANAMAN, Vanessa Heidelberg 20:10.19

WHITMORE, Rue Ohio Northern DNS

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mount Union (A) 3:18.92 2(1) 10

2 Ohio Northern (A) 3:21.67 2(2) 8

3 John Carroll (A) 3:22.13 2(3) 6

4 Marietta (A) 3:23.22 2(4) 5

5 Otterbein (A) 3:28.84 1(1) 4

6 Baldwin Wallace (A) 3:28.87 1(2) 3

7 Capital (A) 3:30.00 1(3) 2

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 Wilmington (Ohio) (A) 3:31.60 1(4) 1

9 Heidelberg (A) 3:34.24 2(5)

10 Muskingum (A) 3:43.95 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Otterbein (A) 3:28.84

2 Baldwin Wallace (A) 3:28.87

3 Capital (A) 3:30.00

4 Wilmington (Ohio) (A) 3:31.60

5 Muskingum (A) 3:43.95

Section 2 of 2

1 Mount Union (A) 3:18.92

2 Ohio Northern (A) 3:21.67

3 John Carroll (A) 3:22.13

4 Marietta (A) 3:23.22

5 Heidelberg (A) 3:34.24

#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mount Union (A) 3:55.18 10

2 John Carroll (A) 4:01.46 8

3 Baldwin Wallace (A) 4:03.35 6

4 Otterbein (A) 4:06.94 5

5 Ohio Northern (A) 4:08.12 4

6 Heidelberg (A) 4:26.30 3

7 Muskingum (A) 4:31.39 2

8 Wilmington (Ohio) (A) 4:37.01 1

#27 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SLACK, Tanner Mount Union 2.05m 10

2 HERSHBERGER, Evan Mount Union 2.02m 8

3 COBB, Elijah Mount Union 1.99m 6

4 STEMPOWSKI, Caleb Mount Union 1.87m 5

5 BLEVINS, Aaron Mount Union 1.82m 3.5

5 BURNS, Landon Otterbein 1.82m 3.5

7 GILMORE, Anthony Wilmington (Ohio) 1.82m 2

8 LLOYD, Owen Ohio Northern 1.82m 1

9 FULLMER, Andy Capital 1.77m

10 QUEEN, Max Wilmington (Ohio) 1.77m

11 SAUNDERS, Cade Ohio Northern 1.72m

12 CLARK, Shadaryll Baldwin Wallace 1.72m

HIATT, Jordan Mount Union NH
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#28 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PULLINS, Laura Marietta 1.71m 10

2 GIBBINS, Kennady Mount Union 1.68m 8

3 KLOSTERMAN, Emma Otterbein 1.65m 6

4 CLEMENTE, Elizabeth John Carroll 1.56m 5

5 PHOENNIK, Courtney John Carroll 1.56m 4

6 NEVILLE, Spencer Muskingum 1.56m 3

7 BOGUNOVICH, Lily Mount Union 1.53m 2

8 JOHNSON, Bailey Otterbein 1.50m 1

9 RADKE, Amanda Otterbein 1.50m

10 SHREFFLER, Sarah John Carroll 1.47m

11 MAGVAS, Stephanie Baldwin Wallace 1.47m

11 SMITH, Louisa Muskingum 1.47m

13 SUTHERLAND, Savannah Heidelberg 1.42m

14 JURCISEK, Gloria Baldwin Wallace 1.42m

15 DAUGHERTY, Keirsten Mount Union 1.42m

16 DELUCA, Maria John Carroll 1.42m

17 BEAN, Olivia Heidelberg 1.37m

18 PERRAM, Sydnee Ohio Northern 1.37m

18 DEIOTTE, Mikayla Muskingum 1.37m

BARNES-PIEROTTI, Cali Marietta NH

RANDALL, Emily Baldwin Wallace NH

KAHOUN, Olivia Otterbein NH

#33 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COLEMAN, Brody Mount Union 14.15m (–1.3) 10

2 SHEDD, Jacob Mount Union 13.65m (–1.9) 8

3 GOODWIN, Willis John Carroll 13.03m (–0.4) 6

4 KARTSONAS, Jimmy John Carroll 12.87m (–1.3) 5

5 MCCORMACK, Daniel Capital 12.75m (–1.1) 4

6 JAMES, Tyrel Muskingum 12.64m (–1.7) 3

7 QUEEN, Max Wilmington (Ohio) 12.28m (+0.0) 2

8 SMITH, Jakai Muskingum 12.18m (–1.7) 1

9 ANDERSON, Julian Muskingum 12.09m (–1.6)

10 HENSLEY, Gabe Ohio Northern 12.08m (–1.1)

11 BURNS, Logan Mount Union 11.97m (–1.1)

12 FITZWATER, Cody Mount Union 11.84m (–0.7)

13 PEREGONCEV, Anton John Carroll 11.44m (+0.0)

CRAWFORD, Jared Heidelberg NM  (NW)

#34 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PHOENNIK, Courtney John Carroll 11.41m (–0.8) 10

2 DELUCA, Maria John Carroll 11.26m (–1.4) 8

3 DAY, Tamsin Otterbein 11.09m (–1.2) 6

#34 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 JOHNSON, Alexianna Mount Union 10.40m (+0.2) 5

5 BISHOP, Audrey Mount Union 10.34m (–1.1) 4

6 ARNOLD, Genevieve John Carroll 10.33m (+0.3) 3

7 MILLER, Tori John Carroll 10.27m (–1.2) 2

8 SIRIANNI, Jenna Baldwin Wallace 10.22m (–0.2) 1

9 KLOSTERMAN, Emma Otterbein 10.16m (–1.7)

10 DETMER, Mackenzie Ohio Northern 9.54m (–1.1)

11 OSWALD, Jalyn Mount Union 9.42m (+0.0)

12 JOHNSON, Bailey Otterbein 9.21m (+0.0)

13 YATES, Gracie Marietta 9.14m (+0.0)

14 DOUBLE, Mary Muskingum 8.89m (–1.4)

DIETZ, Madison Wilmington (Ohio) NM  (NW)

#35 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MILLER, Josh Capital 16.60m 2(1) 10

2 GYULAI, Jeremiah Mount Union 14.88m 2(2) 8

3 JAMISON, Blake Wilmington (Ohio) 14.58m 2(3) 6

4 SHUGA, Joe Wilmington (Ohio) 13.85m 2(4) 5

5 SZAFARSKI, Zach John Carroll 13.80m 2(5) 4

6 DIGBY, Keegan Ohio Northern 13.61m 2(6) 3

7 DUDLEY, Garret Heidelberg 13.51m 2(7) 2

8 MANTLE, Jake Baldwin Wallace 13.36m 2(8) 1

9 COXON, Joe Mount Union 13.23m 2(9)

10 WICKHAM, Logan Muskingum 13.13m 1(1)

11 KIRK, Jon Capital 12.98m 2(10)

12 MCNULTY, Joe John Carroll 12.70m 1(2)

13 ODETTE-SPILLNER, Daniel Muskingum 12.69m 1(3)

14 LEHR, Jack Ohio Northern 12.61m 2(11)

15 SHAFFER, Hayden Capital 12.34m 1(4)

16 MAKOWSKI, Tristan Muskingum 12.20m 1(5)

17 WORSHIP, Reese Marietta 12.19m 1(6)

18 WIEBER, Johnathon Otterbein 11.80m 1(7)

19 SCHROEDER, Noah John Carroll 11.73m 1(8)

20 PRIEST, Jake Marietta 11.66m 1(9)

21 SUBE, Alex Ohio Northern 11.65m 1(10)

FRYSINGER, Jaxson Ohio Northern NM 1

VETROVSKY, Tommy Ohio Northern NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WICKHAM, Logan Muskingum 13.13m

2 MCNULTY, Joe John Carroll 12.70m

3 ODETTE-SPILLNER, Daniel Muskingum 12.69m

4 SHAFFER, Hayden Capital 12.34m
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#35 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 MAKOWSKI, Tristan Muskingum 12.20m

6 WORSHIP, Reese Marietta 12.19m

7 WIEBER, Johnathon Otterbein 11.80m

8 SCHROEDER, Noah John Carroll 11.73m

9 PRIEST, Jake Marietta 11.66m

10 SUBE, Alex Ohio Northern 11.65m

FRYSINGER, Jaxson Ohio Northern NM

VETROVSKY, Tommy Ohio Northern NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MILLER, Josh Capital 16.60m

2 GYULAI, Jeremiah Mount Union 14.88m

3 JAMISON, Blake Wilmington (Ohio) 14.58m

4 SHUGA, Joe Wilmington (Ohio) 13.85m

5 SZAFARSKI, Zach John Carroll 13.80m

6 DIGBY, Keegan Ohio Northern 13.61m

7 DUDLEY, Garret Heidelberg 13.51m

8 MANTLE, Jake Baldwin Wallace 13.36m

9 COXON, Joe Mount Union 13.23m

10 KIRK, Jon Capital 12.98m

11 LEHR, Jack Ohio Northern 12.61m

#36 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Kayli Wilmington (Ohio) 12.73m 2(1) 10

2 RODRIGUEZ, Abigail Baldwin Wallace 12.35m 2(2) 8

3 BUCKHANNON, Brooke Baldwin Wallace 12.34m 2(3) 6

4 HURTT, Olivia John Carroll 11.35m 2(4) 5

5 SWEAT, Morgan Heidelberg 11.33m 1(1) 4

6 DUNN, Kelsey John Carroll 11.29m 1(2) 3

7 KLINE, Buzz Mount Union 11.09m 2(5) 2

8 NEVILLE, Kasey Marietta 11.03m 2(6) 1

9 POLING, Alexa Capital 10.89m 2(7)

10 WILSON, Alyssa Mount Union 10.89m 1(3)

11 WIGAL, Jacelyn Muskingum 10.76m 1(4)

12 PRIEST, Annie Marietta 10.74m 2(8)

12 RAMBI, Kanemah Mount Union 10.74m 2(8)

14 BENTLEY, Amanda Mount Union 10.66m 2(10)

15 CARTER, Alex Heidelberg 10.59m 2(11)

16 RAMBO, Sidney Mount Union 10.50m 1(5)

17 GARRETT, Natalie Ohio Northern 10.24m 1(6)

18 SHELLEY, Selena Baldwin Wallace 10.22m 1(7)

19 GAMMELL, Savannah Otterbein 10.09m 1(8)

20 HUFFMAN, Brooke Marietta 10.02m 1(9)

21 ESTER, Danielle Mount Union 9.65m 1(10)

22 TACKETT, Emily Ohio Northern 9.53m 1(11)

23 SHELTON, Mackenzie Baldwin Wallace 9.16m 1(12)

#36 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SWEAT, Morgan Heidelberg 11.33m

2 DUNN, Kelsey John Carroll 11.29m

3 WILSON, Alyssa Mount Union 10.89m

4 WIGAL, Jacelyn Muskingum 10.76m

5 RAMBO, Sidney Mount Union 10.50m

6 GARRETT, Natalie Ohio Northern 10.24m

7 SHELLEY, Selena Baldwin Wallace 10.22m

8 GAMMELL, Savannah Otterbein 10.09m

9 HUFFMAN, Brooke Marietta 10.02m

10 ESTER, Danielle Mount Union 9.65m

11 TACKETT, Emily Ohio Northern 9.53m

12 SHELTON, Mackenzie Baldwin Wallace 9.16m

Flight 2 of 2

1 SULLIVAN, Kayli Wilmington (Ohio) 12.73m

2 RODRIGUEZ, Abigail Baldwin Wallace 12.35m

3 BUCKHANNON, Brooke Baldwin Wallace 12.34m

4 HURTT, Olivia John Carroll 11.35m

5 KLINE, Buzz Mount Union 11.09m

6 NEVILLE, Kasey Marietta 11.03m

7 POLING, Alexa Capital 10.89m

8 PRIEST, Annie Marietta 10.74m

8 RAMBI, Kanemah Mount Union 10.74m

10 BENTLEY, Amanda Mount Union 10.66m

11 CARTER, Alex Heidelberg 10.59m

#39 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MARCUM, Nate Wilmington (Ohio) 55.42m 2(1) 10

2 MILLER, Josh Capital 53.35m 2(2) 8

3 PACIFICO, Andrew Wilmington (Ohio) 52.33m 2(3) 6

4 SHUGA, Joe Wilmington (Ohio) 51.49m 2(4) 5

5 SUBE, Alex Ohio Northern 51.25m 2(5) 4

6 DIGBY, Keegan Ohio Northern 49.57m 2(6) 3

7 SZAFARSKI, Zach John Carroll 47.26m 2(7) 2

8 GYULAI, Jeremiah Mount Union 46.35m 2(8) 1

9 KANTOR, Michael Otterbein 46.31m 2(9)

10 SCHROEDER, Noah John Carroll 44.10m 1(1)

11 MAKOWSKI, Tristan Muskingum 42.40m 1(2)

12 MANTLE, Jake Baldwin Wallace 41.74m 1(3)

13 LEHR, Jack Ohio Northern 41.65m 2(10)

14 DUDLEY, Garret Heidelberg 41.42m 1(4)

15 DEBORD, Zach Ohio Northern 39.81m 1(5)

16 PRIEST, Jake Marietta 38.68m 2(11)

17 VETROVSKY, Tommy Ohio Northern 36.68m 2(12)

18 HABERMAN, John Baldwin Wallace 35.60m 1(6)
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#39 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
19 DEWEY, Alex Wilmington (Ohio) 35.11m 1(7)

20 WORSHIP, Reese Marietta 35.06m 1(8)

21 WICKHAM, Logan Muskingum 33.57m 1(9)

22 WIEBER, Johnathon Otterbein 31.52m 1(10)

FRITSCH, Jacob John Carroll NM 1

VOLZ, Cameron Mount Union NM 1

PRICE, Logan Otterbein NM 1

MAXWELL, Brady Mount Union NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SCHROEDER, Noah John Carroll 44.10m

2 MAKOWSKI, Tristan Muskingum 42.40m

3 MANTLE, Jake Baldwin Wallace 41.74m

4 DUDLEY, Garret Heidelberg 41.42m

5 DEBORD, Zach Ohio Northern 39.81m

6 HABERMAN, John Baldwin Wallace 35.60m

7 DEWEY, Alex Wilmington (Ohio) 35.11m

8 WORSHIP, Reese Marietta 35.06m

9 WICKHAM, Logan Muskingum 33.57m

10 WIEBER, Johnathon Otterbein 31.52m

FRITSCH, Jacob John Carroll NM

VOLZ, Cameron Mount Union NM

PRICE, Logan Otterbein NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MARCUM, Nate Wilmington (Ohio) 55.42m

2 MILLER, Josh Capital 53.35m

3 PACIFICO, Andrew Wilmington (Ohio) 52.33m

4 SHUGA, Joe Wilmington (Ohio) 51.49m

5 SUBE, Alex Ohio Northern 51.25m

6 DIGBY, Keegan Ohio Northern 49.57m

7 SZAFARSKI, Zach John Carroll 47.26m

8 GYULAI, Jeremiah Mount Union 46.35m

9 KANTOR, Michael Otterbein 46.31m

10 LEHR, Jack Ohio Northern 41.65m

11 PRIEST, Jake Marietta 38.68m

12 VETROVSKY, Tommy Ohio Northern 36.68m

MAXWELL, Brady Mount Union NM

#40 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BUCKHANNON, Brooke Baldwin Wallace 53.20m 2(1) 10

2 HURTT, Olivia John Carroll 51.38m 2(2) 8

3 DUNN, Kelsey John Carroll 43.32m 2(3) 6

4 GARRETT, Natalie Ohio Northern 42.26m 2(4) 5

5 PRIEST, Annie Marietta 41.84m 2(5) 4

#40 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 HUFFMAN, Brooke Marietta 41.03m 2(6) 3

7 WIGAL, Jacelyn Muskingum 40.86m 1(1) 2

8 BENTLEY, Amanda Mount Union 40.75m 2(7) 1

9 BOLEVICH, Brittany Mount Union 40.70m 2(8)

10 LIBERATI, Madelyn Baldwin Wallace 39.71m 2(9)

11 TACKETT, Emily Ohio Northern 38.48m 2(10)

12 BRUDER, Caroline Muskingum 37.51m 1(2)

13 GRICE, Lexi Wilmington (Ohio) 36.97m 1(3)

14 ESTER, Danielle Mount Union 36.53m 1(4)

15 REGAN, Emily Muskingum 35.85m 1(5)

16 PALMER, Juliet Ohio Northern 35.82m 1(6)

17 SHELTON, Mackenzie Baldwin Wallace 35.42m 1(7)

18 NEVILLE, Kasey Marietta 34.44m 2(11)

19 SWEAT, Morgan Heidelberg 34.23m 1(8)

20 SHELLEY, Selena Baldwin Wallace 33.07m 1(9)

21 NOBLE, Makayla Capital 31.63m 1(10)

22 GAMMELL, Savannah Otterbein 31.03m 1(11)

23 RODRIGUEZ, Abigail Baldwin Wallace 30.63m 1(12)

24 SYDENSTRICKER, Stephanie Marietta 28.49m 1(13)

ROELL, Megan Wilmington (Ohio) NM 1

SULLIVAN, Kayli Wilmington (Ohio) NM 2

POLING, Alexa Capital NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WIGAL, Jacelyn Muskingum 40.86m

2 BRUDER, Caroline Muskingum 37.51m

3 GRICE, Lexi Wilmington (Ohio) 36.97m

4 ESTER, Danielle Mount Union 36.53m

5 REGAN, Emily Muskingum 35.85m

6 PALMER, Juliet Ohio Northern 35.82m

7 SHELTON, Mackenzie Baldwin Wallace 35.42m

8 SWEAT, Morgan Heidelberg 34.23m

9 SHELLEY, Selena Baldwin Wallace 33.07m

10 NOBLE, Makayla Capital 31.63m

11 GAMMELL, Savannah Otterbein 31.03m

12 RODRIGUEZ, Abigail Baldwin Wallace 30.63m

13 SYDENSTRICKER, Stephanie Marietta 28.49m

ROELL, Megan Wilmington (Ohio) NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 BUCKHANNON, Brooke Baldwin Wallace 53.20m

2 HURTT, Olivia John Carroll 51.38m

3 DUNN, Kelsey John Carroll 43.32m

4 GARRETT, Natalie Ohio Northern 42.26m

5 PRIEST, Annie Marietta 41.84m
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#40 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 HUFFMAN, Brooke Marietta 41.03m

7 BENTLEY, Amanda Mount Union 40.75m

8 BOLEVICH, Brittany Mount Union 40.70m

9 LIBERATI, Madelyn Baldwin Wallace 39.71m

10 TACKETT, Emily Ohio Northern 38.48m

11 NEVILLE, Kasey Marietta 34.44m

SULLIVAN, Kayli Wilmington (Ohio) NM

POLING, Alexa Capital NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Mount Union MTU 246.5

2 John Carroll JCU 187

3 Ohio Northern ONU 96

4 Otterbein OTT 95.5

5 Wilmington (Ohio) WILM 69

6 Capital CAPI 39

7 Heidelberg HEID 25

7 Marietta MAR 25

9 Baldwin Wallace BWU 21

10 Muskingum MUSK 13

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Mount Union MTU 218.33

2 John Carroll JCU 204

3 Otterbein OTT 110

4 Ohio Northern ONU 105.33

5 Baldwin Wallace BWU 74

6 Marietta MAR 36.33

7 Wilmington (Ohio) WILM 24

7 Muskingum MUSK 24

9 Heidelberg HEID 23
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